
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND ZAG TECHNICAL 
SERVICES, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $44,423.23 FOR A TERM 
OF JUNE 14, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020, AND AMENDING 
THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
BUDGET (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED)  

 
WHEREAS, County computers and servers require ongoing maintenance to ensure County 

business is conducted on equipment that is properly secured and configured. To do so manually is 
labor intensive, and management software is needed to be successful in this task; and 
 

WHEREAS, the management software currently implemented is out of date and requires 
an update to continue to provide these maintenance services in a reliable manner; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada Information and General Services Department (IGS) 
wishes to enter into a contract with ZAG Technical Services, Inc. to provide these maintenance 
and consulting services; and  
 

WHEREAS, a Request for Proposal was released to select a consultant who can provide 
information systems consulting services to install, configure, and tune systems center consulting 
management solution; and 
 

WHEREAS, two proposals were submitted and evaluated and ZAG Technical Services, 
Inc. was selected; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Nevada, State of California, hereby:  
 

1. Approves the Consulting Services Contract between the County of Nevada and 
ZAG Technical Services, Inc. pertaining to services in the amount of $44,423.23 
for the term of June 14, 2019 through June 30, 2020. 

 
2. Authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Contract on 

behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 
3. Directs the Auditor-Controller to release $44,423.23 from the Information 

Systems Infrastructure Assignment of the General Fund and amend the Fiscal 
Year 2018/19 budget as follows: 

 
Increase:  
0101-11007-531-3000  521520  Professional Services  $44,423.23 


