
~~ _ RESOLUTION No. 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND ZAG 
TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT 
TERMINATION DATE FROM JUNE 30, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021, 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, County computers and servers require ongoing maintenance to ensure County 
business is conducted on equipment that is properly secured and configured. To do so manually is 
labor intensive, and the management software was need to be successful in this task; and 

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019 the Board approved a contract with ZAG Technical 
Services, Inc. to provide these iinpleinentation, maintenance and consulting services in the 
amount of $44,423.23 for the term of June 14, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, additional time is needed to complete the scope of work outlined in the 
original contract resulting in the need to amend the contract to extend the termination date to June 
30, 2021. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, 
State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Contract between the County of Nevada and 
ZAG Technical Services, Inc to provide Information System Consulting Services to install, 
configure and tune the system management solution (Microsoft System Center) extending the 
contract termination date from June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021 be and hereby is approved in the 
attached Amendment No 1 and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute the Amendment behalf of the County of Nevada. 

Funds to be disbursed from: 
0101-11007-531-3000 521520 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 28th day of maJ , 2020, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and Richard Anderson. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

~ c~ ~-~r.--~ 

7/28/2020 cc: IGS* 
AC* (Hold) 

'~` ~ (.C~ 

Heidi Ha ,Chair 

7/2 V2021 cc: IGS* 
AC* (Release) 



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH ZAG Technical Services, Inc. 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 28 day of July, 2020 by and between ZAG 
Technical Services, Inc and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled information Systems Consulting Services: Install, 
configure and tune systems management solution (Microsoft System Center) executed on June 
25, 2019 by Resolution No. 19-347. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for additional 
time to complete the consulting services related to the install, configuration and tune systems 
management solution; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

This amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2020. 

That Section 2 Contract Termination Date shall be changed to June 30, 2021. 

That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
COUNTY COUNSEL 

,, , 

ATTEST: 

By: 
Julie Patterson Hunter 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

Honorable Heidi Hall 
Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 

CONTRACTOR: 

/ (~ ~~f~~ 
By: 

Tim Bussey 
CFO, ZAG Technical Services 

Signature:,;;,~,. ,M,,,:;:,7—~ ~~,'_ ;~ Signature: 

Email: cob@co.nevada.ca.us Email: 


